Product Dimensions
Features
The KRESTC-CRNR Channel is a linear aluminum extrusion that has been designed
for mud-in slot indirect lighting. With field cuttable extrusion and pre-welded corner
configurations, the Krest Corner can be mounted vertically or horizontally and can
span from the wall to the ceiling plane.
Finish
LED Extrusion: Silver Anodized

5.67"
2.28"
2.56"
DUST-CVR-KRESTC
Krest Dust Cover Foam Roll
The foam dust cover is used during the installation
process to protect the LED cavity during plastering.
NOTE: Sold per foot. Max continuous length is 100ft
0  0.625"
*LUMINII RESERVES THE RIGHTS TO CHANGE SPECIFICATION & INSTRUCTION WITHOUT NOTICEpage 3 of 4 www.luminii.com tel: 224-333-6033REV0.1 05192026
Krest Corner Channel Extruded aluminum profile
Layout Example - DIY
Corner types and straight runs are are ordered individually
Parts and accessories required to make example layout:
ID Part Number Description Quantity
A KRESTC-CRNR-Q3-OC-90-F-GDS-WH Krest Corner, Rounded Square 3” Reflector, Outside Corner, 90°, Frosted Lens, Gypsum Drywall-Surface Mounting, White Reflector Finish 1
B KRESTC-CRNR-Q3-IC-90-F-GDS-WH Krest Corner, Rounded Square 3” Reflector, Inside Corner, 90°, Frosted Lens, Gypsum Drywall-Surface Mounting, White Reflector Finish 1
C KRESTC-CRNR-Q3-48-F-GDS-WH Krest Corner, 3” Reflector, 48” Long, Frosted Lens, Gypsum Drywall-Surface Mounting, White Reflector Finish 2
D KRESTC-CRNR-Q3-96-F-GDS-WH Krest Corner, 3” Reflector, 96” Long, Frosted Lens, Gypsum Drywall-Surface Mounting, White Reflector Finish 1
E KRESTC-PF-12-SA Krest Power Feed Extrusion, 12” Long, Silver Anodized (doesn’t include reflector or lens - meant to replace 12” of straight extrusion) 2
Parts below are to be ordered seperately
F LLVC72-SO-30K-SL-NC-11 LineLED, Vibrant Color, Standard Output, 3000K, Soldered lead wires (72”) at one end, No connector at other end. 2
G LLVC72-SO-30K-SL-NC-7 LineLED, Vibrant Color, Standard Output, 3000K, Soldered lead wires (72”) at one end, No connector at other end. 2
H LLVC72-SO-30K-SL-NC-6 LineLED, Vibrant Color, Standard Output, 3000K, Soldered lead wires (72”) at one end, No connector at other end. 2